
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR MARCH 2023 

Date Event 

Wednesday 1 March Extraordinary Meeting of Council 

Thursday 2 March Meeting with local resident re Holt Avenue 

Friday 3 March Citizenship Ceremony 

Monday 6 March Meeting with Shore School Leadership Team 

Councillor Briefings 

 

Tuesday 7 March City of Sydney & Business Sydney Launch of Economic 
and Recovery Policy with the Lord Mayor 

Sustainable Transport Reference Group 

Environment Reference Group 

Wednesday 8 March St Aloysius Year 6 visit to Council Chambers 

LGNSW International Women’s Day Lunch 

Thursday 9 March Visual Storytelling Workshop 

Meeting with Willoughby Council re Western Harbour 
Tunnel and Beaches Link 

Meeting with Neutral Bay Public School Principal 

Friday 10 March Women in Community Leadership – International 
Women’s Day event, North Sydney Community Centre 

Meeting with Linda Scott, President ALGA 

Meeting with local residents regarding Holt Avenue 

Meeting with local residents regarding Noakes and 
Berrys Bay 

Monday 13 March Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 14 March Cremorne Streetscape Committee 

Neutral Bay Precinct 

Friday 17 March Meeting with resident re concerns with DA process, 
Crows Nest Road, Waverton 

Traffic Committee 

Neutral Bay Community Centre – 50th Birthday 

Meeting with St Aloysius College Principal 

Monday 20 March Councillor Briefings 



 
 

Friday 24 March Meeting with local resident regarding Disability 
Inclusion 

Meeting with Anzac Park Public School Principal and 
P&C Chair 

Meeting with Loreto Kirribilli Leadership Team 

Monday 27 March Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 28 March Waverton Peninsula Working Group 

Thursday 30 March NSROC Board Meeting 

Friday 31 March Meeting with chair Waverton Precinct 

Meeting with Coles, Council’s Director City Strategy, 
Council’s Manager Strategic Planning 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Meeting with Year 10 Monte Student re Interview for 
Personal Project 

 


